



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 503/2024**
ARCHIAN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker (VC),
Advocate

versus

M/S BALAJI FOODS AND BEVERAGES & ANR.
.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
04.09.2024

%

1. Defendants have been served through email on 07.08.2024, as per the affidavit of service. They however, could not be served on their physical addresses on account of 'incomplete address' and 'inability to locate the address'. Ld. Counsel, however, submits that Local Commission was executed on the same addresses. Nevertheless, the defendants have been served through email.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the defendants. Written statement be filed as per rules.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings on 24.10.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/sk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any