



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 503/2024

ARCHIAN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker (VC),
Mr. Lakshay Gunawat,
Advocates

versus

M/S BALAJI FOODS AND BEVERAGES & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

10.03.2025

%

1. Defendants were served with summons on 29.10.2024. No written statement has been filed on their behalf till date. Since the maximum permissible period to do so has expired for the defendants, right to file a written statement stands closed for all the defendants.

2. At request, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any