



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 503/2024 & I.A. 31329/2024**

ARCHIAN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Nikhil Sonker
and Mr. Lakshay Gunawat,
Advocates.

versus

M/S BALAJI FOODS AND BEVERAGES & ANR.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

1. In terms of the order passed by the Joint Registrar on 10th March, 2025, the defendants have been served on 29th October, 2024. Neither has any written statement been filed on behalf of the defendants nor have the defendants entered appearance. The right of the defendants to file their written statement has already been closed by the Joint Registrar *via* the said order.
2. In view of the above, the defendants are proceeded against *ex parte*.
3. In view of the above, the interim order dated 31st May 2024 is confirmed till the final adjudication of the suit.
4. Accordingly, I.A. 31329/2024 stands disposed of.
5. Counsel submits that he will be moving an application for summary judgment.
6. List on 8th August 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 8, 2025/kd