



\$~32

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 503/2024**

**ARCHIAN FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sonker (VC),  
Mr. Lakshay Gunawat,  
Advocates

versus

**M/S BALAJI FOODS AND BEVERAGES & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

**03.11.2025**

%

1. Matter has been sent by the Hon'ble Court for computation of costs.
2. Bill of cost has been submitted by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Let the memo of cost be prepared by the concerned officer of Registry on the basis of material available / bill of cost filed by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. After calculation, Registry is directed to send it back for the purpose of taxation on 29.01.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 3, 2025/sk**